S Series - Size 1i
Approvals
Tested acc. to DIN EN 61984
Features
• New cable clamp technology, provides a wide
cable diameter range (5 -16 mm)
• Optional vibration protection
• Crimp termination for various cross sections

S Series - Size 1i
426 APRIL 2005
Ordering Information
Receptacle 6way
(6 x 2mm)
Insulator seen from wired side
Connectors including insulator Part numbers
Rotateable angled receptacle with axial sealing to the device SGDG06GNNNN000
Fixed angled receptacle with axial sealing to the device SGFG06GNNNN000
Contacts please order separately Part numbers
Crimp pin Ø 2mm, 0,75 – 2,5 mm 2, AWG 18-14 021.310.1020
Crimp socket Ø 2mm, 0,5 – 1,5 mm 2, AWG 20-16 020.315.1020
Tools please order separately Part numbers
Crimp tool Ø 2 mm B-151
Positioner Ø 2 mm B-201
Receptacle 7way
(7 x 2mm)
Insulator seen from wired side
Connectors including insulator Part numbers
Rotateable angled receptacle with axial sealing to the device SGDG07CNNNN000
Fixed angled receptacle with axial sealing to the device SGFG07CNNNN000
Contacts please order separately Part numbers
Crimp pin Ø 2mm, 0,75 – 2,5 mm 2, AWG 18-14 021.310.1020
Crimp socket Ø 2mm, 0,5 – 1,5 mm 2, AWG 20-16 020.315.1020
Tools please order separately Part numbers
Crimp tool Ø 2 mm B-151
Positioner Ø 2 mm B-201
06G
07C
SVPA
Ordering information guide
Shell type
Insulator layout
Without contacts, please
order contacts separately
Cable clamp
17H NNNN 260
S Series - Size 1i
427APRIL 2005
Ordering Information
Connectors including insulator Part numbers
Rotateable angled receptacle with axial sealing to the device SGDG09GNNNN000
Fixed angled receptacle with axial sealing to the device SGFG09GNNNN000
Contacts please order separately Part numbers
Crimp pin Ø 1mm, 0,24 – 1,0 mm 2, AWG 24-18 021.311.1020
Crimp pin Ø 2mm, 0,75 – 2,5 mm 2, AWG 18-14 021.310.1020
Crimp socket Ø 1mm, 0,24 – 1,0 mm 2, AWG 24-18 020.256.1020
Crimp socket Ø 2mm, 0,5 – 1,5 mm 2, AWG 20-16 020.315.1020
Tools please order separately Part numbers
Crimp tool Ø 2mm B-151
Crimp tool Ø 1mm B-150
Positioner Ø 2mm B-201
Positioner Ø 1mm B-055/A
Receptacle 9way
(8 x 1mm + 1 x 2mm)
Insulator seen from wired side
Connectors including insulator Part numbers
Rotateable angled receptacle with axial sealing to the device SGDG09ENNNN000
Fixed angled receptacle with axial sealing to the device SGFG09ENNNN000
Contacts please order separately Part numbers
Crimp pin Ø 1mm, 0,24 – 1,0 mm 2, AWG 24-18 021.311.1020
Crimp pin Ø 2mm, 0,75 – 2,5 mm 2, AWG 18-14 021.310.1020

Applicator for crimping tool (Kirsten PP3) 0,75 – 1 mm 2 B-286/0,75-1
17G
Ordering Information
Extension 7way
(7 x 2 mm)
Insulator seen from wired side
Connectors including insulator and cable clamp Part numbers
Extension with variable cable clamp 5 – 9 mm and variable shield connection SVRA07CNNNN260
Extension with variable cable clamp 9 – 15 mm and variable shield connection SVRA07CNNNN261
Extension with cable clamp 16 mm and variable shield connection SVRA07CNNNN262
Contacts please order separately Part numbers
Crimp pin Ø 2mm, 0,75 – 2,5 mm 2, AWG 18-14 021.310.1020
Crimp socket Ø 2mm, 0,5 – 1,5 mm 2, AWG 20-16 020.315.1020
Tools please order separately Part numbers
Crimp tool Ø 2mm B-151
Positioner Ø 2mm B-201
Extension 6way
(6 x 2 mm)
Insulator seen from wired side
Connectors including insulator and cable clamp Part numbers
Extension with variable cable clamp 5 – 9 mm and variable shield connection SVRA06GNNNN260
Extension with variable cable clamp 9 – 15 mm and variable shield connection SVRA06GNNNN261
Extension with cable clamp 16 mm and variable shield connection SVRA06GNNNN262
Contacts please order separately Part numbers
Crimp pin Ø 2mm, 0,75 – 2,5 mm 2, AWG 18-14 021.310.1020
Crimp socket Ø 2mm, 0,5 – 1,5 mm 2, AWG 20-16 020.315.1020
Tools please order separately Part numbers
Crimp tool Ø 2mm B-151
Positioner Ø 2mm B-201
06G
07C
S Series - Size 1i
432 APRIL 2005
S Series - Size 1i
433APRIL 2005
Ordering Information
Extension 9way
(8 x 1mm + 1 x 2mm)
Insulator seen from wired side
Connectors including insulator and cable clamp Part numbers
Extension with variable cable clamp 5 – 9 mm and variable shield connection SVRA09ENNNN260
Extension with variable cable clamp 9 – 15 mm and variable shield connection SVRA09ENNNN261
Extension with cable clamp 16 mm and variable shield connection SVRA09ENNNN262
Contacts please order separately Part numbers
Crimp pin Ø 1mm, 0,24 – 1,0 mm 2, AWG 24-18 021.311.1020
Crimp pin Ø 2mm, 0,75 – 2,5 mm 2, AWG 18-14 021.310.1020
Crimp socket Ø 1mm, 0,24 – 1,0 mm 2, AWG 24-18 020.256.1020
Crimp socket Ø 2mm, 0,5 – 1,5 mm 2, AWG 20-16 020.315.1020
Tools please order separately Part numbers
Crimp tool Ø 2mm B-151
Crimp tool Ø 1mm B-150
Positioner Ø 2mm B-201
Positioner Ø 1mm B-055/A
Extension 9way
(6 x 1mm + 3 x 2mm)
Insulator seen from wired side
Connectors including insulator and cable clamp Part numbers
Extension with variable cable clamp 5 – 9 mm and variable shield connection SVRA09GNNNN260
Extension with variable cable clamp 9 – 15 mm and variable shield connection SVRA09GNNNN261
Extension with cable clamp 16 mm and variable shield connection SVRA09GNNNN262
Contacts please order separately Part numbers
Crimp pin Ø 1mm, 0,24 – 1,0 mm 2, AWG 24-18 021.311.1020
Crimp pin Ø 2mm, 0,75 – 2,5 mm 2, AWG 18-14 021.310.1020
Crimp socket Ø 1mm, 0,24 – 1,0 mm 2, AWG 24-18 020.256.1020
Crimp socket Ø 2mm, 0,5 – 1,5 mm 2, AWG 20-16 020.315.1020
Tools please order separately Part numbers
Crimp tool Ø 2mm B-151
Crimp tool Ø 1mm B-150
Positioner Ø 2mm B-201
Positioner Ø 1mm B-055/A
09E
09G
Ordering Information
Extension 9way
(9 x 1mm)
Insulator seen from wired side
Connectors including insulator and cable clamp Part numbers
Extension with variable cable clamp 5 – 9 mm and variable shield connection SVRA09JNNNN260
Extension with variable cable clamp 9 – 15 mm and variable shield connection SVRA09JNNNN261
Extension with cable clamp 16 mm and variable shield connection SVRA09JNNNN262
Contacts please order separately Part numbers
Crimp pin Ø 1mm, 0,24 – 1,0 mm 2, AWG 24-18 021.311.1020
Crimp pin Ø 1mm, 0,05 – 0,34 mm 2, AWG 30-22 021.402.1020
Stamped/rolled pin Ø 1mm, 0,03 – 0,08 mm 2, AWG 32-28 HCS™ 021.001005.1025 (9000 pcs./reel)

Applicator for crimping tool (Kirsten PP3) 0,75 – 1 mm 2 B-286/0,75-1
17G
Ordering Information
Plug 7way
(7 x 2mm)
Insulator seen from wired side
Connectors including insulator and cable clamp Part numbers
Plug with variable cable clamp 5 – 9 mm and variable shield connection SVPA07DNNNN260
Plug with variable cable clamp 9 – 15 mm and variable shield connection SVPA07DNNNN261
Plug with cable clamp 16 mm and variable shield connection SVPA07DNNNN262
Contacts please order separately Part numbers
Crimp pin Ø 2mm, 0,75 – 2,5 mm 2, AWG 18-14 021.310.1020
Crimp socket Ø 2mm, 0,5 – 1,5 mm 2, AWG 20-16 020.315.1020
Tools please order separately Part numbers
Crimp tool Ø 2mm B-151
Positioner Ø 2mm B-201
Plug 6way
(6 x 2mm)
Insulator seen from wired side
Connectors including insulator and cable clamp Part numbers
Plug with variable cable clamp 5 – 9 mm and variable shield connection SVPA06HNNNN260
Plug with variable cable clamp 9 – 15 mm and variable shield connection SVPA06HNNNN261
Plug with cable clamp 16 mm and variable shield connection SVPA06HNNNN262
Contacts please order separately Part numbers
Crimp pin Ø 2mm, 0,75 – 2,5 mm 2, AWG 18-14 021.310.1020
Crimp socket Ø 2mm, 0,5 – 1,5 mm 2, AWG 20-16 020.315.1020
Tools please order separately Part numbers
Crimp tool Ø 2mm B-151
Positioner Ø 2mm B-201
06H
07D
S Series - Size 1i
438 APRIL 2005
S Series - Size 1i
439APRIL 2005
Ordering Information
Plug 9way
(8 x 1mm + 1 x 2mm)
Insulator seen from wired side
Connectors including insulator and cable clamp Part numbers
Plug with variable cable clamp 5 – 9 mm and variable shield connection SVPA09FNNNN260
Plug with variable cable clamp 9 – 15 mm and variable shield connection SVPA09FNNNN261
Plug with cable clamp 16 mm and variable shield connection SVPA09FNNNN262
Contacts please order separately Part numbers
Crimp pin Ø 1mm, 0,24 – 1,0 mm 2, AWG 24-18 021.311.1020
Crimp pin Ø 2mm, 0,75 – 2,5 mm 2, AWG 18-14 021.310.1020
Crimp socket Ø 1mm, 0,24 – 1,0 mm 2, AWG 24-18 020.256.1020
Crimp socket Ø 2mm, 0,5 – 1,5 mm 2, AWG 20-16 020.315.1020
Tools please order separately Part numbers
Crimp tool Ø 2mm B-151
Crimp tool Ø 1mm B-150
Positioner Ø 2mm B-201
Positioner Ø 1mm B-055/A
Plug 9way
(6 x 1mm + 3 x 2mm)
Insulator seen from wired side
Connectors including insulator and cable clamp Part numbers
Plug with variable cable clamp 5 – 9 mm and variable shield connection SVPA09HNNNN260
Plug with variable cable clamp 9 – 15 mm and variable shield connection SVPA09HNNNN261
Plug with cable clamp 16 mm and variable shield connection SVPA09HNNNN262
Contacts please order separately Part numbers
Crimp pin Ø 1mm, 0,24 – 1,0 mm 2, AWG 24-18 021.311.1020
Crimp pin Ø 2mm, 0,75 – 2,5 mm 2, AWG 18-14 021.310.1020
Crimp socket Ø 1mm, 0,24 – 1,0 mm 2, AWG 24-18 020.256.1020
Crimp socket Ø 2mm, 0,5 – 1,5 mm 2, AWG 20-16 020.315.1020
Tools please order separately Part numbers
Crimp tool Ø 2mm B-151
Crimp tool Ø 1mm B-150
Positioner Ø 2mm B-201
Positioner Ø 1mm B-055/A
09F
09H
Ordering Information
Plug 9way
(9 x 1mm)
Insulator seen from wired side
Connectors including insulator and cable clamp Part numbers
Plug with variable cable clamp 5 – 9 mm and variable shield connection SVPA09KNNNN260
Plug with variable cable clamp 9 – 15 mm and variable shield connection SVPA09KNNNN261
Plug with cable clamp 16 mm and variable shield connection SVPA09KNNNN262
Contacts please order separately Part numbers
Crimp pin Ø 1mm, 0,24 – 1,0 mm 2, AWG 24-18 021.311.1020
Crimp pin Ø 1mm, 0,05 – 0,34 mm 2, AWG 30-22 021.402.1020
Stamped/rolled pin Ø 1mm, 0,03 – 0,08 mm 2, AWG 32-28 HCS™ 021.001005.1025 (9000 pcs./reel)